General Description
The DS1388 I2C real-time clock (RTC), supervisor, and
EEPROM is a multifunction device that provides a
clock/calendar, programmable watchdog timer, power-
supply monitor with reset, and 512 bytes of EEPROM.
The clock provides hundredths of seconds, seconds,
minutes, and hours, and operates in 24-hour or 12-hour
format with an AM/PM indicator. The calendar provides

A ’+’ symbol near the pin one indicator indicates lead-free.
+ = Lead free.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
DS1388Z-3 -40°C to +85°C 8 SO (150 mils) DS1388-3
DS1388Z-33 -40°C to +85°C 8 SO (150 mils) DS138833
DS1388Z-5 -40°C to +85°C 8 SO (150 mils) DS1388-5
DS1388Z-5+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO (150 mils) DS1388-5
DS1388Z-33+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO (150 mils) DS138833
DS1388Z-3+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO (150 mils) DS1388-3
Purchase of I2C components from Maxim Integrated Products,